Date

2/1/25
2/3/25
2/8/25
2/10/25
2/14/25

2/17/25
2/20-2/22/25
2/22/25
2/25/25
2/27-3/1/25
2/27-3/1/25
3/6-3/8/25
3/6-3/8/25
3/11/25
3/12/25
3/18/25
3/21/25

3/25/25
3/28/25
4/1/25
4/4/25
4/8/25
4/11/25
4/15/25
4/17/25
4/22/25
4/25/25

Head Coach: James Dillard

2025 Palestine Wildcats Baseball Schedule

Opponent

Gladewater (S)
Kilgore (S)
Groesbeck (S)
Central Heights (S)
Brownsboro (S)

Mabank

Howard Estes Tourn. (Var)

Kilgore (JV DH)
Cumberland Academy

South Texas Slugfest (Var)

Rusk JV Tourney (JV)
Franklin Tourney (Var)
Franklin JV Tourn (JV)
New Diana

New Waverly
Navasota

Malakoff (!)

* *Rusk

* Rusk **

* Center

* Center

* Hudson

* Hudson

* Bullard

* Bullard

* Madisonville
* Madisonville

Location

Home

Home
Groesbeck
Central Heights
Home

Home

Home

Away
Cumberland Academy
TBA

Rusk HS
Franklin
Franklin HS
New Diana HS
Home
Navasota HS
Home

Rusk HS

Home

Home

Center HS
Home

Hudson HS
Bullard HS
Home

Home
Madisonville HS

Assistant Coaches: Brett Pirtle, Zach Williams and Bill Crawford
Athletic Director: James Reyes
Superintendent: Jason Marshall

HS Principal: Toscha Reeves

(S) Indicates Scrimmage

Athletic Trainer: Allison Wheeler

(!) Senior Night
** PYSO Night

Time

11am/1pm
4:30/6pm
11am/1pm
4:30/6:30pm
4:30/6:30pm

4:30/7:00pm
TBA
11am/1pm
4:30/6:30pm
TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA
12:00/2pm
4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm

4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm
4:30/7pm

* Indicates District Games



